

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0149X-2017, Version: 1

To Recognize and Celebrate the 40th Anniversary of The Columbus Landmarks Foundation

WHEREAS, the Columbus Landmarks Foundation was founded in 1977 by a dedicated group of historic preservationists and local residents who were committed to preserving Columbus' architectural heritage; and

WHEREAS, the Foundation has grown their membership to include more than 700 individuals and organizations who remain devoted to the Foundation's mission and continue to advocate for, promote and preserve Columbus landmarks and neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, the Foundation has played an integral role in educating Columbus residents and community members, encouraging responsible public and private sector enhancement of historic areas and structures, and promoting the highest standards in the design and construction of new buildings and spaces; and

WHEREAS, the Foundation has tracked many historic buildings and properties in The City of Columbus, and has provided a forum for numerous discussions about the future of our city's architectural legacy and led local advocacy efforts to influence development and zoning decisions; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Landmarks Foundations continues to enhance the quality and character of Columbus neighborhoods; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby recognize and celebrate the 40th Anniversary of The Columbus Landmarks Foundation, on this 15th day of May 2017.